MAP 12.19.00	101571548	Attorney Docket No. <u>107883</u>
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and T	ademark Office: Please record th	ne attached original document or copy thereof.
1. A. Name of conveying parties: Kouji KIMURA Fuminori KIMURA Takeshi KOBAYASHI	J. 1 C	Iame and address of receiving party:Image: Colored co
B. Additional name(s) of conveying particular background background particular background particular background particular background particular background particular background particular background background particular background particular background particular background backgroun	ty(ies) attached? ≈ ⊠ No	J. 268 2625
3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. A	additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No
Assignment D M	rger	
Security Agreement Cl	ange of Name	
Other		
B. Execution Date: <u>December 6, 2000</u>	DG/-	139004
December 6, 2000 B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. F	Patent No.(s)
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>		number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: James A. Oliff		Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> Enclosed (Check No. <u>114782</u> )
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8. Credi depo	t any overpayment or charge any underpayment sit account number 15-0461.
NTHAI1 00000119 09739004 40.00 DP		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and selie	the foregoing information is tru	e and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
the original document.		Date: December 19, 2000

A DECEMBER OF A DECEMBER OF

PATENT REEL: 011384 FRAME: 0828

		(1) _	Kouji KIMURA	(5)	
(1-8)	lasert	(2)	Fuminori KIMURA	(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	Takeshi KOBAYASHi	(7)	. <u> </u>
		(4)		(8)	
				ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good a raigned agrees to sasign, and hereb	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	JAPAN VILENE COMPANY	LTD.	····
(19) Insert Address ( Assignee	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	14-5, Sotokanda 2-chome, Ch	iyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8614 Japan	
		inventio division reissues	on, and in all applications for y usl, continuation, substitute, and and reexamination certificate	e United States of America as defi- atent including any and all provisi d reissue application(s), and all La a that may be granted on the inven	onal, non-provisional, there Patent, extensions,
(11)	Insert Identification such as Titio, Case	(11)	Separator for Electric Double	-Layer Capacitor	
	Number, or Fereign Application Number	(Attorn	ey Docket No. 107883		)
			ch the undersigned has (have) date herewith or	executed an application for patent	in the United States of America
(12)	Incort Date of Signing of Application	(12)	onDecember 6,	2000	
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	đ	e fa
	Identification for filed applications	filed	December 19,	2000	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

ASSIGNMENT

1) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignce may deem necessary.

spincations and patches as the Assigned may could increasing.
2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning
2) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with any application or continuation or division thereof, or any patent or relate application based thereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with any application or every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with stars interference. 3) Each undersigned agrees to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection or Industrial Property or similar agreements.
 4) Each undersigned agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or
 reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignce.

reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee. S) Each undersigned authorizes and requests the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the ontire interest, and covenants that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees that this interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute.

assignment is binding on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. 6) Each undersigned hereby grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, FLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, axecuted by the undersigned on the data(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

			Roull Administra	(SEAL)
		Inventor Signature	Funinosi Kimura	(SEAL)
Date	DEC. 6, 2000	Juventer Signature	Jakashi Kabayashi	(SEAL)
	DEC.6. 2000	Investor Signature		(SEAL)
		Investor Signature		(SBAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		•
Date		Inventor Signature		(SBAL)
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date				(SEAL)
<b>P</b> -4-		Inventor Signature		the U.S.A

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Data	Decombion	6	2000	_
Date	Deanley		2000	-

hikin al Unker Witness

## PATENT REEL: 011384 FRAME: 0829

**RECORDED: 12/19/2000**